Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
RECO	
102842283 ————	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Sinko	Name: Wayne Pigment Corp.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 9/3/2004	Street Address: 300 S. Barclay Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Milwaukee
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Wisconsin
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 53204
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/784,541	
	26308
Additional numbers at	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: John M. Manion	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information
State: WI Zip: 53226	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 262-783-1300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 262-783-1211	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360
Email Address: -	Authorized User Name Daniel D. Ryan
9. Signature:	<del></del>
Signature Signature	9/15/2004 Date
John M. Manion	Bato
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, John Sinko, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Wayne Pigment Corp., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Corrosion Inhibitor Composition Applicable for Aluminum and Steel Protection and Procedure, as described in application Serial No. 10/784,541, filed 23 February 2004 for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of Soplambor, 20

John Sinko

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Dawn Marie Griesbach
Notary Public, Milwaukee County
State of Wisconsin
My Comm. Expires July 29, 2006

[SEAL]

NOTARY AUBLIC PUBLIC DE WISCONSTITUTION OF WISCONST

**RECORDED: 09/12/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015796 FRAME: 0738